# OP \$1090.00 535523

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2300 Gateway, Inc.		06/22/2018	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trimaco, Inc.		
Street Address:	3800 East 91st Street		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5355231	ELIMINATOR		
Registration Number:	5354410	SUPERTUFF		
Registration Number:	5254670	SPILL BLOCK		
Registration Number:	5014642	STAY PUT		
Registration Number:	5144312	STAY PUT		
Registration Number:	4878747	E-Z UP		
Registration Number:	4702919	E-Z FLOOR GUARDS		
Registration Number:	4668648	E-Z FLOOR GUARDS		
Registration Number:	4596589	PERFECT EDGE		
Registration Number:	4653915	A PROTECTIVE SHELL FOR YOUR FLOORS		
Registration Number:	4479121	OLD SCHOOL		
Registration Number:	4752256	OLD SCHOOL		
Registration Number:	4323664	OLD SCHOOL		
Registration Number:	4424077	ECODROP		
Registration Number:	4337758	TRIMACO BUTYL II		
Registration Number:	4237897	KLEENEDGE		
Registration Number:	4237891	CATCH-ALL		
Registration Number:	4242123	TRIMACO SUPERTUFF		
Registration Number:	4203950	PAINT DISPOSE ALL		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0283

900459845

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4322079	CLEAN COUTURE
Registration Number:	4350955	FLOORSHELL
Registration Number:	4350956	CX3
Registration Number:	4259419	AQUA SHIELD
Registration Number:	4262358	E-Z LIFT
Registration Number:	4192178	CLINGCOVER
Registration Number:	4200677	DIRT TRAPPER
Registration Number:	4161844	TRIMACO SUPERTUFF
Registration Number:	3936195	CABOOSE
Registration Number:	4164837	
Registration Number:	3729991	ECODROP
Registration Number:	3471284	ONE TUFF
Registration Number:	3483415	REAVES BUTYL II
Registration Number:	3371026	PERFECT EDGE
Registration Number:	3411045	ONE TUFF
Registration Number:	3238423	
Registration Number:	3235405	TRIMACO
Registration Number:	3064297	WONDER RAG
Registration Number:	2427337	BLUEDGE
Registration Number:	2221535	DOUBLE GUARD
Registration Number:	0785220	EASY MASK
Serial Number:	87946800	TAPE & DRAPE
Serial Number:	87936603	TRIMACO INSTA-POCKET
Serial Number:	87503043	SMART GRIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brian E. TurungSIGNATURE:/bet/DATE SIGNED:07/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=NameChange\_2300GatewayInc\_TrimacoInc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0284 source=NameChange\_2300GatewayInc\_TrimacoInc#page2.tif source=NameChange\_2300GatewayInc\_TrimacoInc#page3.tif source=NameChange\_2300GatewayInc\_TrimacoInc#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0285



DATE 06/25/2018 DOCUMENT ID 201817601564

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00

100.00

CERT COPY , 0.00 0.00

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY MONIQUE WEAVER 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

## CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted
4183662

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TRIMACO, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201817601564

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Effective Date: 06/22/2018

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 25th day of June, A.D. 2018.

Ohio Sagratary of Sta

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0286 Form 540 Prescribed by:



foli Free: (677) SOS-FiLE (877-767-3453) Central Orio. (614) 468-3916

www.OhioSecretaryo/State.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryo/State.gov

File online or for more information; www.OHBusinessCentrel.com

For screen readure, follow instructions logated at this path,

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expectio) #.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedito Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an adeltional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Cotumbus, OH +3216

**Certificate of Amendment** 

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation)
Filing Fee: \$50
Form Must Be Typed

Check appropriate box:			·
XAmendment to ex	isting Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)		
Amended and Res	stated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles superser	de the existing articles and all ame	ndments thereto
Complete the following i	oformation:	The state of the s	***************************************
Name of Corporation	2300 GATEWAY, INC.	'a\ C'	200
Charter Number	4183662	20 P. 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	RECE Jun 22
Check one box below an	d provide information as required:	ion (	3 3
IXI 6 At moorborators me	by amended by the Incorporators. Pursuant to Of iy adopt an amendment to the articles by a writing s articles or elected and before subscriptions to shar	nimmani baraktan da tabuta 19 📆 🖫	01. 2
shares have not bee	by amended by the <b>Directors.</b> Pursuant to Onio Reamendments if initial directors were named in article received. Also, Ohio Revised Code section 1701, by adopt an amendment to the articles.	an ar alasteed but multiple of the	
The resolutio (In this space	n was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code sect insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for	tion 1701.70(B) r adoption.)	
☐ The articles are here	by amended by the <b>Shareholders</b> pursuant to Ohio	Revised Code section 1701	.71.
☐ The articles are here	by amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised	Code section 1701.72.	

Form 540

Page 3 of 5

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0287

A CONV At the recolution.	~ 5		-			
A copy of the resolution	u	amenoment is	: :	attochod :	۴.	this dogument
	•		, .	anocheu	w	uns document

Note: If amended articles were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that articles amended by directors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. See Ohio Revised Code section 1701.04 for required provisions.

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she

has the requisite authority to execute this document. Required Must be signed by all ·Signature incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio By (if applicable) Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C). Brendan Conway, Incorporator If authorized representative Print Name is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box. Signature If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print

By (if applicable)

Print Name

Form 540

the business name in the

"signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the

"Print Name" box.

Page 4 of 5

Last Revised: 10/01/2017 TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0288

# ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF SOLE INCORPORATOR

June 22, 2018

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned, being the sole Incorporator of 2300 GATEWAY, INC., an Ohio corporation, (the "Corporation") does hereby take and adopt the following action in writing, without meeting:

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Article FIRST and by the substitution of the following new Article FIRST in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be Trimaco, Inc."

Brendan Conway, Incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0289

**RECORDED: 07/26/2018**